NADIA HOOVER
5331 W PINE AVE
FRESNO, CA 93722
(559) 970-7734
nadiahoover@hotmail.com

Objective

Certifications

Education

Work
Experience

To become a professor at CSU Fresno who promotes lifelong learning among students completing

their higher education.

Administrative Services Credential

Masters in Spanish Linguistics
TESOL (Teaching English as a Second Language) Certification
Multiple Subject Teaching Credential —- BCLAD

Anaheim University-Doctor of Education in TESOL (Ed.D.)
Madera County Office of Education-Bridges to Leadership (PASC)
California State University of Fresno

Masters in Spanish Linguistics

TESOL Certificate

Multiple Subject Teaching Credential — BCLAD

Fresno Unified School District

Vice Principal

Planning and Coordination of Staff Professional Development

Coordination of the English Learner Advisory Committee (ELAC) meetings
Co-Coordination of the School Site Council (SSC) meetings

Evaluation of Probationary Certified Staff

Supervision of the Transitional Kindergarten, Kindergarten & 3rd Grade Level Teams
Supervision of Teacher Assistants

Management of Student Behavior

English Learner Progress Monitoring

Participation and Support of Individualized Educational Plan (IEP) Meetings
Support of the Hmong Dual Language Immersion Program

Fresno Unified School District/English Learner Services Dept.
ELD/DLI Teacher on Special Assignment
EL Newcome Summer Academy Coordinator

ond g 31d grade level team support in ELD
Spanish Dual Language Immersion Kindergarten grade level team support

ELD/DLI Professional Development (plan, design, present, model, implement at school sites)

ELD/DLI Instructional Coach
DLI Summer School Program Sites’ Support

Laton Unified School District

Learning Director

Plan and Coordinate Staff Professional Development

Coordinate and Supervise ELPAC Assessment

Coordinate School’s SART Process

Coordinate ELAC & SSC Establish SST and PBIS Systems

Evaluate Probationary Dual Immersion Certified and Classified Staff

2021

2012
2012
2008

2019 — Present
2015 -2016

2012
2012
2007

2020 — Present

2018 —2020

2017 -2018



NADIA HOOVER
5331 W PINE AVE
FRESNO, CA 93722
(559) 970-7734
nadiahoover@hotmail.com

Professional
Development

References

Madera Unified School District

PLSS - Primary Literacy Support Specialist

Parent Literacy/Math Nights Workshop Co-Designer & Presenter

PALS (Parents As Leaders Project) Designer & Coordinator

Mentor Teacher

Summer EL Academy Teacher (4‘[h Grade)

Summer School and Migrant Summer School Teacher (2nd and31d Grade)

Fresno County Office of Education
Parent Literacy Development (Later PALS) — Program Designer
Collaborated, Established Goals & Objectives, and Designed Program

Washington Unified School District
Teacher — Kindergarten

-Kindergarten Team Leader

Migrant Kinder Camp

Supporting ELs in ELA & Math-Leading with Learning-WestEd
Standards Institute

Professional Learning Communities at Work Institute
AVID Summer Institute

ELs & Cognitive Rigor

ELs Reclassification

Student Engagement Conference

EL Academic Writing Workshop with Dr. Kate Kinsella
Cognitive Coaching

CABE Conference

CVELI Lead Teach-Leadership Workshops

Edward Gonzalez, Ed.D.

Senior Consultant

Edge Consulting & Educational Services
(559) 977-7487
edward.edgeconsulting@gmail.com

Katherine Faragia

Executive Leadership Coach/CASC Coordinator
Fresno County Superintendent of Schools

(559) 301-8911

kfaragia@fcoe.org

Maryann Lambaren, M. A.

Manager II, Department of English Learner Services
Fresno Unified School District

(559) 259-5474
maryann.lambaren@fresnounified.org

2014 -2017
2014 -2017
2017
2017
2016
2015

2012 -2013

2008 — 2014
2011 -2014
Summer 2008 & 2009

2018 & 2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014 -2015
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