NADIA HOOVER

5331 W PINE AVE FRESNO, CA 93722

(559) 970-7734

nadiahoover@hotmail.com

2021 2012 2012 2008
Present - 2016 2012 2012 2007
Present

Fresno Unified School District/English Learner Services Dept.

ELD/DLI Teacher on Special Assignment

2018 - 2020

2017 - 2018

EL Newcome Summer Academy Coordinator

2nd & 3rd grade level team support in ELD

Spanish Dual Language Immersion Kindergarten grade level team support

ELD/DLI Professional Development (plan, design, present, model, implement at school sites)

ELD/DLI Instructional Coach

DLI Summer School Program Sites' Support

Laton Unified School District Learning Director

Plan and Coordinate Staff Professional Development

Coordinate and Supervise ELPAC Assessment

Coordinate School's SART Process

Coordinate ELAC & SSC Establish SST and PBIS Systems

Evaluate Probationary Dual Immersion Certified and Classified Staff

NADIA HOOVER

5331 W PINE AVE FRESNO, CA 93722 (559) 970-7734

nadiahoover@hotmail.com

	Madera Unified School District	
	PLSS – Primary Literacy Support Specialist	2014 - 2017
	Parent Literacy/Math Nights Workshop Co-Designer & Presenter	2014 - 2017
	PALS (Parents As Leaders Project) Designer & Coordinator	2017
	Mentor Teacher	2017
	Summer EL Academy Teacher (4 th Grade)	2016
	Summer School and Migrant Summer School Teacher (2 nd and 3 rd Grade)	2015
	Fresno County Office of Education	
	Parent Literacy Development (Later PALS) – Program Designer	2012 - 2013
	Collaborated, Established Goals & Objectives, and Designed Program	
	Washington Unified School District	
	Teacher – Kindergarten	2008 - 2014
	-Kindergarten Team Leader	2011 - 2014
	Migrant Kinder Camp	Summer 2008 & 2009
Professional	Supporting ELs in ELA & Math-Leading with Learning-WestEd	2018 & 2019
Development	Standards Institute	2019
	Professional Learning Communities at Work Institute	2017
	AVID Summer Institute	2017
	ELs & Cognitive Rigor	2017
	ELs Reclassification	2016
	Student Engagement Conference	2016
	EL Academic Writing Workshop with Dr. Kate Kinsella	2016
	Cognitive Coaching	2015
	CABE Conference	2015
	CVELI Lead Teach-Leadership Workshops	2014 - 2015

References

Edward González, Ed.D.

Senior Consultant Edge Consulting & Educational Services (559) 977-7487 edward.edgeconsulting@gmail.com

Katherine Faragia

Executive Leadership Coach/CASC Coordinator Fresno County Superintendent of Schools (559) 301-8911 kfaragia@fcoe.org

Maryann Lambaren, M. A.

Manager II, Department of English Learner Services Fresno Unified School District (559) 259-5474 maryann.lambaren@fresnounified.org